
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 10/04/19 1st Payment 1,204,115
2nd Payment 1,264,321

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 1,327,537
DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 1,393,913

5th Payment 1,463,609
1 09/25/19 Wed $19,354,386 $9,523,810 $40,000,000 $27,643,400 1.447 3.3% 3.3% 6th Payment 1,536,790
2 09/28/19 Sat $22,403,034 $20,306,379 $50,000,000 $35,000,000 1.430 3.8% 6.9% 7th Payment 1,613,629
3 10/02/19 Wed $20,939,222 $30,488,995 $60,000,000 $41,958,042 1.430 3.5% 10.2% 8th Payment 1,694,310

4 10/05/19 Sat $24,551,485 $41,478,790 $70,000,000 $50,071,531 1.398 4.1% 13.9% 9th Payment 1,779,026
5 10/09/19 Wed $22,195,575 $52,030,828 $80,000,000 $57,224,607 1.398 3.7% 17.1% 10th Payment 1,867,977
6 10/12/19 Sat $25,985,292 $64,384,543 $0 1.398 4.3% 20.7% 11th Payment 1,961,376
7 10/16/19 Wed $25,497,167 $76,506,197 $0 1.398 4.3% 24.1% 12th Payment 2,059,445
8 10/19/19 Sat $27,193,608 $89,434,359 $0 1.398 4.5% 27.5% 13th Payment 2,162,417
9 10/23/19 Wed $26,509,405 $101,606,073 $0 1.398 4.4% 30.7% 14th Payment 2,270,538

10 10/26/19 Sat $28,061,084 $113,377,467 $0 1.398 4.7% 34.0% 15th Payment 2,384,065
11 10/30/19 Wed $27,834,875 $125,053,969 $0 1.398 4.7% 37.1% 16th Payment 2,503,268
12 11/02/19 Sat $29,716,688 $137,519,876 $0 1.398 5.0% 40.2% 17th Payment 2,628,432
13 11/06/19 Wed $29,507,751 $149,898,136 $0 1.398 4.9% 43.1% 18th Payment 2,759,853
14 11/09/19 Sat $31,636,386 $163,169,341 $0 1.398 5.3% 46.1% 19th Payment 2,897,846
15 11/13/19 Wed $31,602,801 $176,426,457 $0 1.398 5.3% 49.0% 20th Payment 3,042,738
16 11/16/19 Sat $35,695,334 $191,400,357 $0 1.398 5.9% 52.0% 21st Payment 3,194,875
17 11/20/19 Wed $38,270,992 $207,454,725 $0 1.398 6.3% 55.0% 22nd Payment 3,354,619
18 11/23/19 Sat $39,300,563 $223,940,989 $0 1.398 6.5% 57.9% 23rd Payment 3,522,350
19 11/27/19 Wed $42,098,091 $241,600,793 $0 1.398 7.0% 60.9% 24th Payment 3,698,467
20 11/30/19 Sat $53,055,760 $263,857,250 $0 1.398 8.7% 64.3% 25th Payment 3,883,391
21 12/04/19 Wed $98,509,534 $305,181,192 $0 1.398 15.5% 69.8% 26th Payment 4,077,560
22 12/07/19 Sat $57,034,942 $329,106,883 $0 1.398 9.3% 72.6% 27th Payment 4,281,438
23 12/11/19 Wed $105,897,749 $373,530,121 $0 1.398 16.6% 77.2% 28th Payment 4,495,510
24 12/14/19 Sat $85,552,413 $409,418,658 $0 1.398 13.6% 80.3% 29th Payment 4,720,286
25 12/18/19 Wed $169,436,399 $480,495,839 $0 1.398 25.2% 85.2% 30th Payment 4,956,300
26 12/21/19 Sat $162,549,584 $0 $0 1.398 24.3% 88.8%

Total 80,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $28,600,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is subject to 
annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.
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